TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
Sir,
To (By e-mail).

3 e of Bod
3 a oe of vehicle ca Passen er car Ml Cate o
4 Month and ear of manufacture As per codifications
5 No. of linders3 ?
6 Chassis number Asa licable
Engine number or motor
number in the case of .battery
o rated vehicle
As applicable
8 Fuel used Petrol
9 H.P./BHP 88.3 Kw @ 6000 rpm
10. Cubic ca aci 998 cc
11. Makers classification Kia Sonet G1.oT-cDi Smartstream iMT HTK
Plus BS-VI
L2. Wheel base 2500 mm
13. Seatin ca aci 5 in all
t4. Colou r Asa lica ble
ULW unladen wei ht 1138 K s
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
1580 Kgs.
L7. Number, description, size
and olv ratino of tvres as
declared by the
a Front Axle 60 R16 95H195 27565 R15 91H
b Rear Axle 60 R16 95H195 21565 R15 91H
18. htistered Axle We
a Front axle faw 813 K S
b Rear axle raw 767 K S
19.
a Overall len 3995 mm
b Rear over han
c Overall width 1790 mm
Overall height Without roof rack
1610 (15") mm
1625 (16") mm
With roof rack
1627 (15") mm
mm7642 L6"
e Min. round clearance 153 mm
7
d.
15.
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant secretary-Ill
and based on the type approval certiflcate number AASN 0197. Fol- patedr
06'12'2023 (oBD Stage-rr) issued by the testing agency ARAr/pune, it. is
certified that the vehicre compries with the provisions of motor vehicre act
1988 and rules made there under.
All the Zonal Joint rransport commissioners and the Zonar Deputy Transport
commissioners are requested to acknowredge the receipt of the circurar.
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the
Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
They are
respective
Sd/-A.A. Muthu,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules) (FAC)
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 OOS.
(Communication of Type Approvat
Certificate No, 94 | 2OZ4) W"v'Copv to
M/s Productivity Elements private Limited,
Estate, Ambattur, Chennai 600 O5B.
M. Rav
Assi Secretary- III,
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 OO5.